## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THE

#### TWENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE,

JANUARY SESSION, 1841.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

 $A\ U\ G\ U\ S\ '\Gamma\ A:$  SEVERANCE AND DORR, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1841.

## **RESOLVES**

PASSED BY THE

# LEGISLATURE OF MAINE. 1841.

[supplied from page 467 of volume]

15, 1840.

State by said Fairbanks on the sixth day of September, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and thirty-nine, for the payment of the sum of one hundred and seventy-three dollars and two cents, -and of Dec. also, one other bond given as aforesaid, on the fifteenth day of December, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty, for the payment of the sum of seventy-one dollars and one cent, one third part of the amount of each bond having been paid by said Fairbanks.

[Approved April 10, 1841.]

#### Chapter 155.

RESOLVE authorizing a temporary loan.

Resolved, That the Treasurer of the State be, and Treasurer to no he hereby is authorized to negotiate, on the faith and credit of the State, a temporary loan, not exceeding rary loan for \$30,000thirty thousand dollars, at a rate of interest not ex-e per cent. in-ceeding six per cent., and for a term of time not ex--reimbursable ceeding six months; reimbursable out of the funds of from permanent the permanent loan authorized by a Resolve, passed months. March eleventh, one thousand eight hundred and fortyone.

[Approved April 10, 1841.]

#### Chapter 156.

RESOLVE in favor of Nathaniel Bradstreet.

Resolved, That there be paid, out of the treasury N. Bradstreet, and of the State, to Nathaniel Bradstreet, the sum of seven ters for soldiers dollars and seventy-seven cents, for quarters furnished in Arrostook exthe soldiers in the Aroostook expedition. pedition.

[Approved April 12, 1841.]